

LIFT STATION 3 REPLACEMENT
ADDENDUM 1
PW 2021-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-KR Homes		2-Prospect Construction, Inc.		3-Rognlin's, Inc.		4-Ceccanti	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	175000	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00
Record Drawing	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	300 \$	300.00
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	2000	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	-2000	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)
Mobilization	LS	1	300000 \$	300,000.00	255000 \$	255,000.00	270000 \$	270,000.00	300000 \$	300,000.00	310200 \$	310,200.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	28000 \$	28,000.00	9500 \$	9,500.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	45000 \$	45,000.00	46200 \$	46,200.00
Flaggers	HR	200	90 \$	18,000.00	65 \$	13,000.00	80 \$	16,000.00	75 \$	15,000.00	64 \$	12,800.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	400	15 \$	6,000.00	25 \$	10,000.00	10 \$	4,000.00	9 \$	3,600.00	4 \$	1,600.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	15600 \$	15,600.00	50000 \$	50,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	5400 \$	5,400.00	16500 \$	16,500.00	73896 \$	73,896.00	27000 \$	27,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00
Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	50 \$	10,000.00	75 \$	15,000.00	85 \$	17,000.00	120 \$	24,000.00	42 \$	8,400.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	6000 \$	6,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	60000 \$	60,000.00	6500 \$	6,500.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	10	350 \$	3,500.00	200 \$	2,000.00	134 \$	1,340.00	250 \$	2,500.00	370 \$	3,700.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	518	70 \$	36,260.00	60 \$	31,080.00	52 \$	26,936.00	51 \$	26,418.00	37 \$	19,166.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	247	80 \$	19,760.00	60 \$	14,820.00	72 \$	17,784.00	64 \$	15,808.00	37 \$	9,139.00
Permeable Ballast	TN	78	80 \$	6,240.00	75 \$	5,850.00	65 \$	5,070.00	65 \$	5,070.00	75 \$	5,850.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	360	330 \$	118,800.00	220 \$	79,200.00	150 \$	54,000.00	160 \$	57,600.00	158 \$	56,880.00
Commercial HMA	TN	180	240 \$	43,200.00	245 \$	44,100.00	150 \$	27,000.00	200 \$	36,000.00	158 \$	28,440.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2058	10 \$	20,580.00	10 \$	20,580.00	10 \$	20,580.00	6.5 \$	13,377.00	11 \$	22,638.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	90	38 \$	3,420.00	45 \$	4,050.00	62.5 \$	5,625.00	28 \$	2,520.00	37 \$	3,330.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	427	40 \$	17,080.00	55 \$	23,485.00	59 \$	25,193.00	29 \$	12,383.00	37 \$	15,799.00
Utility Potholing	HR	40	450 \$	18,000.00	210 \$	8,400.00	375 \$	15,000.00	400 \$	16,000.00	600 \$	24,000.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	5500 \$	5,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	100 \$	100.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	7700 \$	7,700.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	28000 \$	28,000.00
Landscaping	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	7500 \$	7,500.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	9000 \$	9,000.00	12740 \$	12,740.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.32	4000 \$	1,280.00	1500 \$	480.00	1875 \$	600.00	3300 \$	1,056.00	3112.5 \$	996.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	36	30 \$	1,080.00	65 \$	2,340.00	70 \$	2,520.00	61 \$	2,196.00	55 \$	1,980.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	911,100.00	\$	807,985.00	\$	874,644.00	\$	899,028.00	\$	861,358.00
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)			\$	88,376.70	\$	78,374.54	\$	84,840.47	\$	87,205.71	\$	83,551.72
Schedule A Total			\$	999,476.70	\$	886,359.54	\$	959,484.47	\$	986,233.71	\$	944,909.72
Service Trench	LF	115	200 \$	23,000.00	120 \$	13,800.00	77 \$	8,855.00	52 \$	5,980.00	114 \$	13,110.00
Dewatering	FA	150000	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00
Cement Conc. Pavement	CY	26	470 \$	12,220.00	300 \$	7,800.00	950 \$	24,700.00	950 \$	24,700.00	1200 \$	31,200.00
Underdrain System	LS	1	12000 \$	12,000.00	7500 \$	7,500.00	9000 \$	9,000.00	7000 \$	7,000.00	9110 \$	9,110.00
8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	25	60 \$	1,500.00	220 \$	5,500.00	106 \$	2,650.00	195 \$	4,875.00	114 \$	2,850.00
Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type Saddle	EA	1	4500 \$	4,500.00	6500 \$	6,500.00	8100 \$	8,100.00	14000 \$	14,000.00	14477 \$	14,477.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	4	750 \$	3,000.00	3450 \$	13,800.00	530 \$	2,120.00	2000 \$	8,000.00	777 \$	3,108.00
18 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	10860 \$	10,860.00	27500 \$	27,500.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	24000 \$	24,000.00	20275 \$	20,275.00

LIFT STATION 3 REPLACEMENT
ADDENDUM 1
PW 2021-06 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-KR Homes	2-Prospect Construction, Inc.	3-Rognlin's, Inc.	4-Ceccanti
Adjust Water Meter	EA 1	5430 \$ 5,430.00	5500 \$ 5,500.00	725 \$ 725.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	4495 \$ 4,495.00
12 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF 54	200 \$ 10,800.00	215 \$ 11,610.00	155 \$ 8,370.00	260 \$ 14,040.00	295 \$ 15,930.00
18 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF 20	190 \$ 3,800.00	285 \$ 5,700.00	335 \$ 6,700.00	520 \$ 10,400.00	189 \$ 3,780.00
2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve - Sewer	EA 1	2170 \$ 2,170.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	13000 \$ 13,000.00	16000 \$ 16,000.00	16200 \$ 16,200.00
Side Sewer Connections	EA 1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	2250 \$ 2,250.00	5600 \$ 5,600.00	3200 \$ 3,200.00	9100 \$ 9,100.00
Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main	EA 1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	3850 \$ 3,850.00	2700 \$ 2,700.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	2300 \$ 2,300.00
Lift Station	LS 1	559000 \$ 559,000.00	285000 \$ 285,000.00	420000 \$ 420,000.00	275000 \$ 275,000.00	413900 \$ 413,900.00
Pumps & Mechanical	LS 1	327000 \$ 327,000.00	386000 \$ 386,000.00	240000 \$ 240,000.00	325000 \$ 325,000.00	267500 \$ 267,500.00
Valve Structure & Mechanical	LS 1	159000 \$ 159,000.00	222400 \$ 222,400.00	210000 \$ 210,000.00	225000 \$ 225,000.00	192300 \$ 192,300.00
Electrical, Controls & Telemetry	LS 1	217000 \$ 217,000.00	354000 \$ 354,000.00	460000 \$ 460,000.00	525000 \$ 525,000.00	466100 \$ 466,100.00
Generator Replacement and Electrical	LS 1	157000 \$ 157,000.00	175000 \$ 175,000.00	100000 \$ 100,000.00	109000 \$ 109,000.00	139800 \$ 139,800.00
Electrical Building	LS 1	276000 \$ 276,000.00	184000 \$ 184,000.00	300000 \$ 300,000.00	266000 \$ 266,000.00	377770 \$ 377,770.00
Decommission Existing Lift Station	LS 1	85000 \$ 85,000.00	12000 \$ 12,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	28000 \$ 28,000.00	35600 \$ 35,600.00
Bypass Pumping	LS 1	60000 \$ 60,000.00	60000 \$ 60,000.00	30000 \$ 30,000.00	31000 \$ 31,000.00	72000 \$ 72,000.00
Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY 60	23 \$ 1,380.00	75 \$ 4,500.00	51 \$ 3,060.00	80 \$ 4,800.00	125 \$ 7,500.00
Silt Fence	LF 420	8 \$ 3,360.00	12 \$ 5,040.00	10 \$ 4,200.00	8 \$ 3,360.00	6 \$ 2,520.00
Topsoil Type A	CY 32	60 \$ 1,920.00	75 \$ 2,400.00	63 \$ 2,016.00	65 \$ 2,080.00	75 \$ 2,400.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch for Planting	CY 8	150 \$ 1,200.00	85 \$ 680.00	88 \$ 704.00	100 \$ 800.00	160 \$ 1,280.00
Irrigation System	LS 1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	4500 \$ 4,500.00	8000 \$ 8,000.00	8000 \$ 8,000.00	11800 \$ 11,800.00
Cement Conc. Valley Gutter	LF 14	100 \$ 1,400.00	250 \$ 3,500.00	150 \$ 2,100.00	300 \$ 4,200.00	87 \$ 1,218.00
Ornamental Fence	LF 366	160 \$ 58,560.00	310 \$ 113,460.00	245 \$ 89,670.00	290 \$ 106,140.00	228 \$ 83,448.00
Ornamental Gate	EA 2	5000 \$ 10,000.00	24000 \$ 48,000.00	15000 \$ 30,000.00	16000 \$ 32,000.00	16000 \$ 32,000.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF 420	40 \$ 16,800.00	80 \$ 33,600.00	10 \$ 4,200.00	5 \$ 2,100.00	22 \$ 9,240.00
Arc Flash Study and Labeling	LS 1	3000 \$ 3,000.00	750 \$ 750.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	20500 \$ 20,500.00
Monitoring Well Decommissioning	EA 3	1500 \$ 4,500.00	3100 \$ 9,300.00	2000 \$ 6,000.00	2500 \$ 7,500.00	3650 \$ 10,950.00
Thuja Occidentalis 'Smaragd' (Emerald Green Arborvata)	EA 51	200 \$ 10,200.00	250 \$ 12,750.00	80 \$ 4,080.00	80 \$ 4,080.00	57 \$ 2,907.00
Schedule B Sub Total		\$ 2,211,600.00	\$ 2,193,190.00	\$ 2,216,550.00	\$ 2,253,755.00	\$ 2,446,668.00
Schedule B Tax (9.7%)		\$ 214,525.20	\$ 212,739.43	\$ 215,005.35	\$ 218,614.23	\$ 237,326.79
Schedule B Total		\$ 2,426,125.20	\$ 2,405,929.43	\$ 2,431,555.35	\$ 2,472,369.23	\$ 2,683,994.79
8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF 186	110 \$ 20,460.00	185 \$ 34,410.00	110 \$ 20,460.00	225 \$ 41,850.00	185 \$ 34,410.00
12 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF 45	140 \$ 6,300.00	225 \$ 10,125.00	190 \$ 8,550.00	275 \$ 12,375.00	165 \$ 7,425.00
18 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF 568	190 \$ 107,920.00	295 \$ 167,560.00	171 \$ 97,128.00	235 \$ 133,480.00	172 \$ 97,696.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA 10	3200 \$ 32,000.00	2350 \$ 23,500.00	1700 \$ 17,000.00	3500 \$ 35,000.00	2069 \$ 20,690.00
Catch Basin Type 1L	EA 1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	1750 \$ 1,750.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	5800 \$ 5,800.00	3350 \$ 3,350.00
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA 9	4500 \$ 40,500.00	3450 \$ 31,050.00	5100 \$ 45,900.00	8500 \$ 76,500.00	5720 \$ 51,480.00
Connection to Drainage Structure	EA 1	5400 \$ 5,400.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	200 \$ 200.00	2000 \$ 2,000.00	2000 \$ 2,000.00
5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to Existing Wat	EA 4	3000 \$ 12,000.00	1850 \$ 7,400.00	4600 \$ 18,400.00	9000 \$ 36,000.00	3960 \$ 15,840.00
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to Existing W	EA 1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	2650 \$ 2,650.00	6200 \$ 6,200.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	4040 \$ 4,040.00
Schedule C Sub Total		\$ 234,580.00	\$ 281,945.00	\$ 216,838.00	\$ 353,005.00	\$ 236,931.00
Schedule C Tax (9.7%)		\$ 22,754.26	\$ 27,348.66	\$ 21,033.29	\$ 34,241.48	\$ 22,982.31
Schedule C Total		\$ 257,334.26	\$ 309,293.66	\$ 237,871.29	\$ 387,246.48	\$ 259,913.31
12 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF 71	300 \$ 21,300.00	345 \$ 24,495.00	520 \$ 36,920.00	500 \$ 35,500.00	432 \$ 30,672.00

LIFT STATION 3 REPLACEMENT
ADDENDUM 1
PW 2021-06 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-KR Homes	2-Prospect Construction, Inc.	3-Rognlin's, Inc.	4-Ceccanti
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA 1	4300 \$ 4,300.00	4500 \$ 4,500.00	6700 \$ 6,700.00	5500 \$ 5,500.00	5500 \$ 5,500.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA 6	5000 \$ 30,000.00	4600 \$ 27,600.00	1500 \$ 9,000.00	1500 \$ 9,000.00	6010 \$ 36,060.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA 1	3700 \$ 3,700.00	3750 \$ 3,750.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	4000 \$ 4,000.00
Schedule D Sub Total		\$ 59,300.00	\$ 60,345.00	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 76,232.00
Schedule D Tax (9.7%)		\$ 5,752.10	\$ 5,853.46	\$ 5,395.14	\$ 5,189.50	\$ 7,394.50
Schedule D Total		\$ 65,052.10	\$ 66,198.46	\$ 61,015.14	\$ 58,689.50	\$ 83,626.50
SUB TOTAL		\$ 3,416,580.00	\$ 3,343,465.00	\$ 3,363,652.00	\$ 3,559,288.00	\$ 3,621,189.00
TAX AMOUNT		\$ 331,408.25	\$ 324,316.10	\$ 326,274.24	\$ 345,250.93	\$ 351,255.33
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 3,747,988.25	\$ 3,667,781.10	\$ 3,689,926.24	\$ 3,904,538.93	\$ 3,972,444.33

LIFT STATION 3 REPLACEMENT
ADDENDUM 1
PW 2021-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		5-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		6-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		7-Road Construction Northwest, Inc.		8-R.W. Scott Consturction Co.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	175000	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00	1 \$	175,000.00
Record Drawing	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	485 \$	485.00	7500 \$	7,500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	500 \$	500.00
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	2000	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	-2000	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)	1 \$	(2,000.00)
Mobilization	LS	1	300000 \$	300,000.00	505000 \$	505,000.00	350000 \$	350,000.00	375000 \$	375,000.00	398330 \$	398,330.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	28000 \$	28,000.00	6675 \$	6,675.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	9000 \$	9,000.00	38500 \$	38,500.00
Flaggers	HR	200	90 \$	18,000.00	79 \$	15,800.00	80 \$	16,000.00	101 \$	20,200.00	77 \$	15,400.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	400	15 \$	6,000.00	4 \$	1,600.00	2.5 \$	1,000.00	6 \$	2,400.00	110 \$	44,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	13945 \$	13,945.00	35000 \$	35,000.00	7550 \$	7,550.00	11495 \$	11,495.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	5400 \$	5,400.00	7950 \$	7,950.00	45000 \$	45,000.00	8775 \$	8,775.00	48840 \$	48,840.00
Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	50 \$	10,000.00	100 \$	20,000.00	65 \$	13,000.00	83 \$	16,600.00	100 \$	20,000.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	6000 \$	6,000.00	34345 \$	34,345.00	150000 \$	150,000.00	60500 \$	60,500.00	398695 \$	398,695.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	10	350 \$	3,500.00	410 \$	4,100.00	215 \$	2,150.00	259 \$	2,590.00	500 \$	5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	518	70 \$	36,260.00	70 \$	36,260.00	40 \$	20,720.00	55 \$	28,490.00	40 \$	20,720.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	247	80 \$	19,760.00	70 \$	17,290.00	40 \$	9,880.00	55 \$	13,585.00	40 \$	9,880.00
Permeable Ballast	TN	78	80 \$	6,240.00	75 \$	5,850.00	75 \$	5,850.00	67 \$	5,226.00	60 \$	4,680.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	360	330 \$	118,800.00	172 \$	61,920.00	150 \$	54,000.00	230 \$	82,800.00	156 \$	56,160.00
Commercial HMA	TN	180	240 \$	43,200.00	185 \$	33,300.00	150 \$	27,000.00	243 \$	43,740.00	156 \$	28,080.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2058	10 \$	20,580.00	7 \$	14,406.00	10 \$	20,580.00	10 \$	20,580.00	5 \$	10,290.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	90	38 \$	3,420.00	42 \$	3,780.00	30 \$	2,700.00	59 \$	5,310.00	40 \$	3,600.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	427	40 \$	17,080.00	20 \$	8,540.00	31.5 \$	13,450.50	59 \$	25,193.00	45 \$	19,215.00
Utility Potholing	HR	40	450 \$	18,000.00	515 \$	20,600.00	700 \$	28,000.00	1000 \$	40,000.00	250 \$	10,000.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	5500 \$	5,500.00	2250 \$	2,250.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	21000 \$	21,000.00	16000 \$	16,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	41000 \$	41,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	7500 \$	7,500.00	17600 \$	17,600.00
Landscaping	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	18500 \$	18,500.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	13250 \$	13,250.00	10450 \$	10,450.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.32	4000 \$	1,280.00	3300 \$	1,056.00	3000 \$	960.00	1850 \$	592.00	3300 \$	1,056.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	36	30 \$	1,080.00	51 \$	1,836.00	55 \$	1,980.00	80 \$	2,880.00	60 \$	2,160.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 911,100.00		\$ 1,076,488.00		\$ 1,031,770.50		\$ 1,013,761.00		\$ 1,390,651.00
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 88,376.70		\$ 104,419.33		\$ 100,081.74		\$ 98,334.82		\$ 134,893.14
Schedule A Total				\$ 999,476.70		\$ 1,180,907.33		\$ 1,131,852.24		\$ 1,112,095.82		\$ 1,525,544.14
Service Trench	LF	115	200 \$	23,000.00	34 \$	3,910.00	30 \$	3,450.00	36 \$	4,140.00	81 \$	9,315.00
Dewatering	FA	150000	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00	1 \$	150,000.00
Cement Conc. Pavement	CY	26	470 \$	12,220.00	1420 \$	36,920.00	1500 \$	39,000.00	1500 \$	39,000.00	1243 \$	32,318.00
Underdrain System	LS	1	12000 \$	12,000.00	42950 \$	42,950.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	11200 \$	11,200.00	10758 \$	10,758.00
8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	25	60 \$	1,500.00	125 \$	3,125.00	70 \$	1,750.00	122 \$	3,050.00	86.6 \$	2,165.00
Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type Saddle	EA	1	4500 \$	4,500.00	7450 \$	7,450.00	12500 \$	12,500.00	10400 \$	10,400.00	7815 \$	7,815.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	4	750 \$	3,000.00	605 \$	2,420.00	1250 \$	5,000.00	1600 \$	6,400.00	1931.75 \$	7,727.00
18 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	10860 \$	10,860.00	22650 \$	22,650.00	23000 \$	23,000.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	21368 \$	21,368.00

LIFT STATION 3 REPLACEMENT
ADDENDUM 1
PW 2021-06 Apparent Lows

		Quantity		Engineer	5-Northwest Cascade, Inc.	6-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure	7-Road Construction	8-R.W. Scott Consturction Co.					
Adjust Water Meter	EA	1	5430	\$ 5,430.00	650 \$ 650.00	4200 \$ 4,200.00	4925 \$ 4,925.00	4117 \$ 4,117.00					
12 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF	54	200	\$ 10,800.00	155 \$ 8,370.00	160 \$ 8,640.00	183 \$ 9,882.00	96 \$ 5,184.00					
18 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF	20	190	\$ 3,800.00	205 \$ 4,100.00	750 \$ 15,000.00	241 \$ 4,820.00	149 \$ 2,980.00					
2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve - Sewer	EA	1	2170	\$ 2,170.00	11250 \$ 11,250.00	13200 \$ 13,200.00	11750 \$ 11,750.00	14014 \$ 14,014.00					
Side Sewer Connections	EA	1	10000	\$ 10,000.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	8000 \$ 8,000.00	15200 \$ 15,200.00	9214 \$ 9,214.00					
Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main	EA	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	3750 \$ 3,750.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	4125 \$ 4,125.00	4731 \$ 4,731.00					
Lift Station	LS	1	559000	\$ 559,000.00	618000 \$ 618,000.00	940000 \$ 940,000.00	327000 \$ 327,000.00	599639 \$ 599,639.00					
Pumps & Mechanical	LS	1	327000	\$ 327,000.00	65500 \$ 65,500.00	300000 \$ 300,000.00	318000 \$ 318,000.00	344433 \$ 344,433.00					
Valve Structure & Mechanical	LS	1	159000	\$ 159,000.00	230000 \$ 230,000.00	200000 \$ 200,000.00	389000 \$ 389,000.00	291388 \$ 291,388.00					
Electrical, Controls & Telemetry	LS	1	217000	\$ 217,000.00	440000 \$ 440,000.00	440000 \$ 440,000.00	580000 \$ 580,000.00	569945 \$ 569,945.00					
Generator Replacement and Electrical	LS	1	157000	\$ 157,000.00	157500 \$ 157,500.00	120000 \$ 120,000.00	121000 \$ 121,000.00	135967 \$ 135,967.00					
Electrical Building	LS	1	276000	\$ 276,000.00	200000 \$ 200,000.00	360000 \$ 360,000.00	542000 \$ 542,000.00	298269 \$ 298,269.00					
Decommission Existing Lift Station	LS	1	85000	\$ 85,000.00	6995 \$ 6,995.00	7500 \$ 7,500.00	19500 \$ 19,500.00	118678 \$ 118,678.00					
Bypass Pumping	LS	1	60000	\$ 60,000.00	260000 \$ 260,000.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	22150 \$ 22,150.00	111702 \$ 111,702.00					
Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	60	23	\$ 1,380.00	60 \$ 3,600.00	60 \$ 3,600.00	73 \$ 4,380.00	72 \$ 4,320.00					
Silt Fence	LF	420	8	\$ 3,360.00	10 \$ 4,200.00	5.5 \$ 2,310.00	5.5 \$ 2,310.00	9 \$ 3,780.00					
Topsoil Type A	CY	32	60	\$ 1,920.00	60 \$ 1,920.00	65 \$ 2,080.00	80 \$ 2,560.00	71 \$ 2,272.00					
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch for Planting	CY	8	150	\$ 1,200.00	151 \$ 1,208.00	62 \$ 496.00	76 \$ 608.00	69 \$ 552.00					
Irrigation System	LS	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	8500 \$ 8,500.00	8000 \$ 8,000.00	9860 \$ 9,860.00	8800 \$ 8,800.00					
Cement Conc. Valley Gutter	LF	14	100	\$ 1,400.00	168 \$ 2,352.00	75 \$ 1,050.00	98 \$ 1,372.00	82 \$ 1,148.00					
Ornamental Fence	LF	366	160	\$ 58,560.00	244 \$ 89,304.00	215 \$ 78,690.00	330 \$ 120,780.00	360 \$ 131,760.00					
Ornamental Gate	EA	2	5000	\$ 10,000.00	16850 \$ 33,700.00	15000 \$ 30,000.00	22000 \$ 44,000.00	27500 \$ 55,000.00					
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	420	40	\$ 16,800.00	16 \$ 6,720.00	10 \$ 4,200.00	15 \$ 6,300.00	15 \$ 6,300.00					
Arc Flash Study and Labeling	LS	1	3000	\$ 3,000.00	21800 \$ 21,800.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	6200 \$ 6,200.00	4356 \$ 4,356.00					
Monitoring Well Decommissioning	EA	3	1500	\$ 4,500.00	3895 \$ 11,685.00	1500 \$ 4,500.00	3390 \$ 10,170.00	2129 \$ 6,387.00					
Thuja Occidentalis 'Smaragd' (Emerald Green Arborvatae)	EA	51	200	\$ 10,200.00	61 \$ 3,111.00	55 \$ 2,805.00	67 \$ 3,417.00	60 \$ 3,060.00					
Schedule B Sub Total				\$ 2,211,600.00	\$ 2,466,640.00	\$ 2,812,971.00	\$ 2,830,499.00	\$ 2,979,462.00					
Schedule B Tax (9.7%)				\$ 214,525.20	\$ 239,264.08	\$ 272,858.18	\$ 274,558.40	\$ 289,007.81					
Schedule B Total				\$ 2,426,125.20	\$ 2,705,904.08	\$ 3,085,829.18	\$ 3,105,057.40	\$ 3,268,469.81					
8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	186	110	\$ 20,460.00	89 \$ 16,554.00	125 \$ 23,250.00	200 \$ 37,200.00	100 \$ 18,600.00					
12 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	45	140	\$ 6,300.00	137 \$ 6,165.00	165 \$ 7,425.00	268 \$ 12,060.00	191 \$ 8,595.00					
18 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	568	190	\$ 107,920.00	164 \$ 93,152.00	170 \$ 96,560.00	298 \$ 169,264.00	154 \$ 87,472.00					
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	10	3200	\$ 32,000.00	2294 \$ 22,940.00	2500 \$ 25,000.00	2150 \$ 21,500.00	2797 \$ 27,970.00					
Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	2530 \$ 2,530.00	4000 \$ 4,000.00	3625 \$ 3,625.00	4156 \$ 4,156.00					
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	9	4500	\$ 40,500.00	3633 \$ 32,697.00	5500 \$ 49,500.00	5400 \$ 48,600.00	5065 \$ 45,585.00					
Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1	5400	\$ 5,400.00	4856 \$ 4,856.00	8500 \$ 8,500.00	1575 \$ 1,575.00	3625 \$ 3,625.00					
5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to Existing Water Main	EA	4	3000	\$ 12,000.00	2480 \$ 9,920.00	3500 \$ 14,000.00	5330 \$ 21,320.00	3082 \$ 12,328.00					
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to Existing Water Main	EA	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	3623 \$ 3,623.00	4500 \$ 4,500.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00	4030 \$ 4,030.00					
Schedule C Sub Total				\$ 234,580.00	\$ 192,437.00	\$ 232,735.00	\$ 321,144.00	\$ 212,361.00					
Schedule C Tax (9.7%)				\$ 22,754.26	\$ 18,666.39	\$ 22,575.29	\$ 31,150.97	\$ 20,599.02					
Schedule C Total				\$ 257,334.26	\$ 211,103.39	\$ 255,310.29	\$ 352,294.97	\$ 232,960.02					
12 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	71	300	\$ 21,300.00	332 \$ 23,572.00	500 \$ 35,500.00	563 \$ 39,973.00	276 \$ 19,596.00					

LIFT STATION 3 REPLACEMENT
ADDENDUM 1
PW 2021-06 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	5-Northwest Cascade, Inc.	6-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure	7-Road Construction	8-R.W. Scott Consturction Co.	
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	1	4300 \$ 4,300.00	4200 \$ 4,200.00	7500 \$ 7,500.00	5030 \$ 5,030.00	3747 \$ 3,747.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	6	5000 \$ 30,000.00	2215 \$ 13,290.00	4500 \$ 27,000.00	1625 \$ 9,750.00	4239 \$ 25,434.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	3700 \$ 3,700.00	3040 \$ 3,040.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	3200 \$ 3,200.00	2692 \$ 2,692.00
Schedule D Sub Total			\$ 59,300.00	\$ 44,102.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 57,953.00	\$ 51,469.00
Schedule D Tax (9.7%)			\$ 5,752.10	\$ 4,277.89	\$ 7,129.50	\$ 5,621.44	\$ 4,992.49
Schedule D Total			\$ 65,052.10	\$ 48,379.89	\$ 80,629.50	\$ 63,574.44	\$ 56,461.49
SUB TOTAL			\$ 3,416,580.00	\$ 3,779,667.00	\$ 4,150,976.50	\$ 4,223,357.00	\$ 4,633,943.00
TAX AMOUNT			\$ 331,408.25	\$ 366,627.69	\$ 402,644.71	\$ 409,665.62	\$ 449,492.46
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 3,747,988.25	\$ 4,146,294.69	\$ 4,553,621.21	\$ 4,633,022.62	\$ 5,083,435.46